
2023-2024 Middle School Contact Information

Michael Wright, Head of Middle School 843 402 4695 mwright@portergaud.edu Contact 
Michael for any concerns regarding academics, social dynamics, or scheduling.  

Dee Jimenez, Middle School Learning Specialist 843 402 4839 djiminez@portergaud.edu 
Dee coordinates learning plans for students with a current learning evaluation and diagnosis 
on file with the school. She also consults and offers suggestions for all of our students who 
may be struggling with academics.  

Henrietta Rivers, Middle School Chaplain 843 402 8999 hrivers@portergaud.edu 
Mrs. Henrietta coordinates and leads the spiritual life programs for Middle School students. 
She plans and leads our weekly Chapel services.  

Flo Sanders, Middle School Counselor 843 402 4683 fsanders@portergaud.edu 
Call Flo if you have any questions regarding the well-being of your child at school. She is an 
excellent resource for students and parents. Many students have weekly or biweekly check ins 
with Mrs. Sanders as a form of support.  

Shapton Shapiro, Middle School Registrar 843 402 4727 sshapiro@portergaud.edu Contact 
Shapton if you have questions regarding your child’s schedule or need help accessing grades 
through our online Portal.  

Julia Hawkins, Middle School Office 843 402 4772 jhawkins@portergaud.edu Contact Julia 
if your child is sick, going to be late, or if you have a question regarding calendar events. 

Chris Tate, Middle School Dean 843 402 4759 ctate@portergaud.edu 
Call Chris if you have a question regarding Life 101 programming, grade level trips, Winterim, 
clubs and organizations. Contact Chris if you have any concerns regarding your student’s day 
to day experience!  

Al Wilson, Middle School Athletic Director 843 402 4721 awilson@portergaud.edu Call 
Coach Wilson if you have questions regarding after school athletics.  

Phil Zaubi, Director of Technology 843 402 4711 pzaubi@portergaud.edu 
Contact Phil if you have any issues with Net Classroom (the online parent gradebook), the 
website, or your child’s iPad. The best way to submit a technology question or request is 
through our Help Desk via email. Contact helpdesk@portergaud.edu for any technology 
assistance!  




